

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF KINGS : CRIMINAL TERM PART 27

-----X
: THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK : Kings County Indictment
: : No. 6825/2005
: - against - :
: R. LINDLEY DEVECCHIO, :
: :
: Defendant. :
-----X

**REPLY MEMORANDUM OF LAW OF NON-PARTY PETER LANCE
IN FURTHER SUPPORT OF HIS MOTION TO QUASH SUBPOENAS**

HOGAN & HARTSON LLP
Slade R. Metcalf
Jason P. Conti
Rachel F. Strom
875 Third Avenue
New York, New York 10022
(212) 918-3000
Attorneys for Non-Party Peter Lance

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....ii

PRELIMINARY STATEMENT

ARGUMENT.....

OTHER THAN STRICTLY LIMITED TESTIMONY FROM LANCE AS TO
PUBLISHED INFORMATION, THIS COURT SHOULD QUASH THE
SUBPOENAS BECAUSE DEFENDANT AND THE DISTRICT ATTORNEY
HAVE NOT MET THE RIGOROUS BURDEN NECESSARY TO OVERCOME
LANCE’S RELIANCE UPON NEW YORK’S SHIELD LAW.....

A. Any Testimony From Lance Should Be Strictly Limited To Published
Information

B. Defendant Has Completely Failed To Satisfy The Demanding
Three-Part Test Necessary To Require Lance To Testify As To Any
Unpublished Newsgathering Materials, And Has Misinterpreted The Waiver
Provision Of The Shield Law

CONCLUSION.....

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

State Cases

Brown & Williamson Tobacco Corp. v. Wigand,
No. 101678/96, 1996 WL 350827 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Co. Feb. 28, 1996)

Flynn v. NYP Holdings, Inc.,
235 A.D.2d 907, 652 N.Y.S.2d 833 (3d Dept. 1997).....

Guice- Mills v. Forbes,
12 Misc. 3d 852, 819 N.Y.S.2d 432 (Sup. Ct. N.Y. Co. 2006)

In re Codey,
183 A.D.2d 126, 589 N.Y.S.2d 400 (1st Dep’t 1992),
reversed on other grounds, 82 N.Y.2d 521, 605 N.Y.S.2d 661 (1993).....

In Re Grand Jury Subpoena to Moore,
269 A.D.2d 475, 703 N.Y.S.2d 230 (2d Dep’t 2000)

O’Neill v. Oakgrove Const., Inc.,
71 N.Y.2d 521, 528 N.Y.S.2d 1 (1988).....

People v. Nasser,
15 Misc. 3d 499, 830 N.Y.S.2d 892 (Sup. Ct. Westchester Co. 2007).....

Federal Cases

Pugh v. Avis Rent a Car System, Inc.,
No. M8-85, 1997 WL 669876 (S.D.N.Y. Oct. 28, 1997).....

State Statutes

CPLR § 2304

N.Y. Civ. Rights Law § 79-h.....
